#### 505798210 12/02/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT5845039 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 037210 Frame 0777. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE AND ADDRESS.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAUL GUENTHER	10/19/2015
JONAS GIRARDET	10/19/2015
THOMAS KIRCHNER	10/19/2015
ALEXANDER GROTS	10/19/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WORKAROUND GMBH	
Street Address:	RUPERT-MAYER STREET 44	
City:	MUNICH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	81379	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14880456

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (248)988-8363

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2489888360

Email: docket@cgolaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** CARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS 400 WEST MAPLE ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 350** 

Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	<b>BER:</b> W1729US1; 67267-070PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KERRIE A. LABA	
SIGNATURE:	/Kerrie A. Laba/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2019	

**Total Attachments: 4** 

**PATENT REEL: 051155 FRAME: 0857** 

505798210

source=CORRECTION\_Notice\_of\_Recordation#page1.tif
source=CORRECTION\_Notice\_of\_Recordation#page2.tif
source=CORRECTION\_Notice\_of\_Recordation#page3.tif
source=CORRECTION\_Notice\_of\_Recordation#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 051155 FRAME: 0858

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 7, 2015

PTAS

KERRIE A. LABA 400 WEST MAPLE ROAD, SUITE 350 CARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, PC BIRMINGHAM, MI 48009 503596793

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/04/2015 REEL/FRAME: 037210/0777

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: W 1729US; 67267-070US1

ASSIGNOR:

GUENTHER, PAUL DOC DATE: 10/19/2015

ASSIGNOR:

GIRARDET, JONAS DOC DATE: 10/19/2015

ASSIGNOR:

KIRCHNER, THOMAS DOC DATE: 10/19/2015

ASSIGNOR:

GROTS, ALEXANDER DOC DATE: 10/19/2015

ASSIGNEE:

WORKAROUND UG (HAFTUNGSBESCHRAENKT)

-ST.--MARTIN-STRASSE-53-54--MUENCHEN,---GERMANY--81669Workaround GmbH Rupert-Mayer Str. 44, 81379 Munich, Germany

 APPLICATION NUMBER: 14880456 FILING DATE: 10/12/2015

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: WORKWEAR UNIT, BRACELET, CONNECTING PIECE, GLOVE, SENSOR MODULE AND METHOD OF DETECTING, DOCUMENTING, ANALYZING, MONITORING AND

OR TEACHING PROCESSES

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> **PATENT REEL: 051155 FRAME: 0860**

# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 7, 2015

PTAS

KERRIE A. LABA 400 WEST MAPLE ROAD, SUITE 350 CARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, PC BIRMINGHAM, MI 48009 503596793

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/04/2015 REEL/FRAME: 037210/0777

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: W 1729US; 67267-070US1

ASSIGNOR:

GUENTHER, PAUL DOC DATE: 10/19/2015

ASSIGNOR:

GIRARDET, JONAS DOC DATE: 10/19/2015

ASSIGNOR:

KIRCHNER, THOMAS DOC DATE: 10/19/2015

ASSIGNOR:

GROTS, ALEXANDER DOC DATE: 10/19/2015

ASSIGNEE:

WORKAROUND UG (HAFTUNGSBESCHRAENKT) ST.-MARTIN-STRASSE 53-54 MUENCHEN, GERMANY 81669

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14880456 FILING DATE: 10/12/2015

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: WORKWEAR UNIT, BRACELET, CONNECTING PIECE, GLOVE, SENSOR MODULE AND METHOD OF DETECTING, DOCUMENTING, ANALYZING, MONITORING AND

OR TEACHING PROCESSES

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> **PATENT REEL: 051155 FRAME: 0862**

**RECORDED: 12/02/2019**